CONTACT:

Robert Beadle (401) 632-6573 robert@nepublicrelations.com

ARPIN GROUP, INC. IMPLEMENTS "GOING GREEN" LOAN PROGRAM FOR EMPLOYEES

Loans will assist employees who wish to adopt "green" technologies in their own homes

WEST WARWICK, R.I. (June 26, 2008) - Arpin Group, Inc. this month has implemented a new loan program to assist employees who wish to adopt "green" technologies as part of their lifestyle.

Arpin Group and its subsidiary and affiliated companies are in the process of adopting environmentally friendly technologies and practices in an effort to reduce the firm's carbon footprint. The program involves a wide variety of initiatives and the results are visible in the company's newly renovated offices.

"As part of our comprehensive program, we encourage all employees to adopt 'green' technologies as part of their lifestyle particularly when constructing or renovating their homes or replacing equipment that consumes energy," said David Arpin, President and CEO of Arpin Group, Inc.

To assist employees, the board of directors approved a program under which Arpin Group will finance a portion of costs related to "going green."

Home improvements covered under the loan program include insulation, the purchase of energy star appliances, fluorescent lighting, solar panels, tree planting, irrigation systems, plumbing equipment which utilizes less water and other measures. There is also a provision in the loan which allows for the purchase of a hybrid vehicle to replace one that is less fuel efficient.

The loan program is available to all employees who have been continuously employed by Arpin for at least the past five years. Arpin will finance up to half of the employee's cost of qualified "green" projects to a maximum of \$10,000.

About Arpin Group, Inc:

Arpin Group, Inc. is the holding company for Arpin Van Lines, Arpin International Group and Arpin Moving Systems (Canada). Headquartered in West Warwick, R.I., Arpin Group is an industry leader in household goods moving, corporate, government and military relocation, and specialized transportation services. With a reputation for excellent service, Arpin Group is the only family owned and operated company that has remained dominant and successful for more than a century. Arpin is the official mover of the LPGA, a member of the Customs Trade Partnership Against Terrorism, the American Moving and Storage Association and the world headquarters is fully accredited by the International Federation of International Furniture Removers (FIDI). For more information, please visit http://www.arpin.com.